
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024641-2023 

Contract

Autism Diagnostic Assessments - Hywel Dda UHB

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-024641
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0371e7  
Published 22 August 2023, 2:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

Ty Gorwel, St Davids Park,

Carmarthen

SA31 3BB

Contact

Alun James

Email

alun.james@wales.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1267229776

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024641-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024641-2023
mailto:alun.james@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Autism Diagnostic Assessments - Hywel Dda UHB

Reference number

HDd-ITT-51433

II.1.2) Main CPV code

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 8

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hywel Dda University Local Health Board has awarded a contract to support both the
Integrated Autism Service and/ or the Child/ Adolescent ASD Service with Autism
Spectrum Diagnostic (ASD) Assessments to reduce the HDUHB waiting list for the
following period January 2022 to 31 March 2025.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL14 - South West Wales

Main site or place of performance

Hywel Dda University Health Board

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Integrated Autism Service (IAS) has been established in line with the Social Service
and Wellbeing (Wales) Act (2014) and Refreshed ASD Strategic Action Plan (WG: 2016)
and Delivery Plan 2016-2020. Children and Adults autism services sit within the Mental
health & Learning Disability Directorate of Hywel Dda University Health Board (HDUHB),



Page 4 to 8

The Integrated Autism service is hosted by Hywel Dda University Health Board and one of
its core functions is to offer Diagnostic assessment of autism in adults who do not meet
eligibility criteria for statutory services such as secondary Mental Health and Learning
Disability services.

Due to exponential demand on the service, HDUHB seeks to appoint a suitable provider
to support both the Integrated Autism Service and/ or the Child/ Adolescent ASD Service
with Autism Spectrum Diagnostic (ASD) Assessments to reduce the HDUHB waiting list
for the following period January 2022 to 31 March 2025.

HDUHB intend to award to multiple providers with an equal share of the funding.
Successful suppliers will be advised of the indicative funding figure as part of the award
process

The procurement is being conducted under the principles of the Light Touch Regime in
accordance with the Public Contract Regulations

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-027514

/Notice/027514-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

HDD-ITT-51433

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Teledoctor Ltd

2 Frederick Street

London

WC1X0ND

Telephone

+44 7837964695

Country



Page 7 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Healios Limited

Unit 4, Tileyard Studios, Tileyard Road

London

N79AH

Telephone

+44 03301244222

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:134235)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-16T06:55:28+0000
	TCPDF




